2023 - 2024 All Star Booster Club Financial Forecast Xcel (Bronze - Diamond) Individual Account statements will be emailed on or near the 15th of every month. Payments may be made in advance but all fees are due by the 30th of the month they are charged in. Meet Registrations & Misc Fees **Coaching Fees** (Coaching Fees listed are estimates. Exact Fees will be communicated and charged in the months identified) September \$100 September Annual Booster Club Membership Competition Uniform Rental Fee \$50 October October Hula Fest \$50(Bronze) \$70 (Silver-Diamond) City of Lights (if opted IN) \$125(Bronze-Silver) \$150(Gold-Diamond) **November November** Spring In Classic \$70 (Bronze-Silver) \$85 (Gold-Diamond) Cornhusker Classic \$95 December Team Fees will be added as necessary to December Hula Fest \$27 registration fee costs - usually \$2-3 per meet January January **February** State** est \$80 (Bronze) **February** AAI \$26 est \$85 (Silver-Gold) est \$95 (Plat-Diamond) March March City of Lights (if opted IN) \$164 Cornhusker Classic \$63 **April** April Regionals (Silver - Diamond)** \$85 Spring In Classic \$34 State**^^ \$55 May May Regionals (Silver - Diamond)**^^ ^^ Split evenly among all QUALIFIED gymnasts - even if opting out ** Pending Qualification or injured Fundraising dollars in the amount of \$200/gymnast (across all disciplines) has been budgeted to assist with Coaching Fees. Increased fundraising dollars will increase this budgeted amount, so embrace those fundraisers!! Any coaching fees over the budgeted amount will be split evenly among all gymnasts. Fundraising dollars in the amount of \$4,000 for Coaching Fees will be applied to the HIGHEST level of competition for each of our teams. For XCEL this is Regionals.